BAK Industry Coverage - Regional Economic Database (RED)

ISIC Rev. 4 Code Description Level
A_T TOTAL
A PRIMARY SECTOR
A SECTION A - AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND FISHING Section
B_F SECONDARY SECTOR
B SECTION B - MINING AND QUARRYING Section
C SECTION C - MANUFACTRING Section
10 Manufacture of food products 2-digit
10_11 Food products and beverages** 2-digit aggregate
10_12 Food products, beverages and tobacco** 2-digit aggregate
101 Processing and preserving of meat 3-digit
102 Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs 3-digit
103 Processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables 3-digit
104 Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats 3-digit
105 Manufacture of dairy products 3-digit
106 Manufacture of grain mill products, starches and starch products | 3-digit
107 Manufacture of other food products 3-digit
108 Manufacture of prepared animal feeds 3-digit
110* Manufacture of beverages 3-digit
120* Manufacture of tobacco products 3-digit
13 Manufacture of textiles 2-digit
13_14 Textiles and wearing apparel* * 2-digit aggregate
13_15 Textiles, wearing apparel, leather and related prodcuts** 2-digit aggregate
131 Spinning, weaving and finishing of textiles 3-digit
139 Manufacture of other textiles 3-digit
14 Manufacture of wearing apparel 2-digit
141 Manufacture of wearing apparel, except fur apparel 3-digit
142 Manufacture of articles of fur 3-digit
143 Manufacture of knitted and crocheted apparel 3-digit
15 Manufacture of leather and related products 2-digit
151 Tanning and dressing of leather; _manufactur_’e of luggage, hand- 3-digit
bags, saddlery and harness; dressing and dyeing of fur
152 Manufacture of footwear 3-digit
16 Man_ufacture of wood and o_f products of wood gr_1d cork, gxcept 2-digit
furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials
16_18 Wood and paper products, and printing** 2-digit aggregate
161 Sawmilling and planing of wood 3-digit
162 I\/llanufacture of products of wood, cork, straw and plaiting materi- 3-digit
als
170* Manufacture of paper and paper products 3-digijt
18 2-digit
Printing and reproduction of recorded media
181 Printing and service activities related to printing 3-digit




ISIC Rev. 4 Code Description Level

182 ) ) 3-digit
Reproduction of recorded media

19 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products 2-digit
Chemical, rubber, plastics, fuel products and other non-metallic -

19 23 mineral products** 2-digit aggregate

191 Manufacture of coke oven products 3-digit

192 Manufacture of refined petroleum products 3-digit

20 Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products 2-digit

20_21 ) ) 2-digit aggregate
Chemical and pharmaceutical products**

201 Manufacture of basic chemicals, fertilizers and nitrogen com-| 3_digit
pounds, plastics and synthetic rubber in primary forms

202 ) 3-digit
Manufacture of other chemical products

203 Manufacture of man-made fibres 3-digit

210* Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botani- 3-digit
cal products

22 Manufacture of rubber and plastics products 2-digit

2223 Rubber and plastics products, and other non-metallic mineral | 2-digit aggregate
products**

221 Manufacture of rubber products 3-digit

222 Manufacture of plastics products 3-digit

23 o 2-digit
Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

231 Manufacture of glass and glass products 3-digit

239 3-digit
Manufacture of non-metallic mineral products n.e.c.

24 Manufacture of basic metals 2-digit

24 25 Basic m.etals and fabricated metal products, except machinery 2-digit aggregate
and equipment**

241 Manufacture of basic iron and steel 3-digit

242 ) ) 3-digit
Manufacture of basic precious and other non-ferrous metals

243 Casting of metals 3-digit
Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and -

25 . 2-digit
equipment

251 Manufacture of structural metal products, tanks, reservoirs and 3-digit
steam generators

252 o 3-digit
Manufacture of weapons and ammunition

259 Man_ufactu_re_ _of other fabricated metal products; metalworking 3-digit
service activities

26 ] ) 2-digit
Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products

26_28 Computer, electronic and optical products** 2-digit aggregate

261 ] 3-digit
Manufacture of electronic components and boards

262 3-digit

Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipment




ISIC Rev. 4 Code Description Level

263 o ) 3-digit
Manufacture of communication equipment

264 Manufacture of consumer electronics 3-digit

265 Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and control equip- 3-digit
ment; watches and clocks

266 Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic 3-digit
equipment

267 o ) ) 3-digit
Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment

268 ) ) ] 3-digit
Manufacture of magnetic and optical media

27 Manufacture of electrical equipment 2-digit

271 Manufacture of electric motors, generators, transformers and 3-digit
electricity distribution and control apparatus

272 Manufacture of batteries and accumulators 3-digit

273 B o ) 3-digit
Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices

274 Manufacture of electric lighting equipment 3-digit

275 Manufacture of domestic appliances 3-digit

279 ) ) 3-digit
Manufacture of other electrical equipment

28 Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c. 2-digit

281 ] 3-digit
Manufacture of general-purpose machinery

282 ) ] 3-digit
Manufacture of special-purpose machinery

29 Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers 2-digit

29_30 2-digit aggregate

B Transport equipment** gt ageree

291 Manufacture of motor vehicles 3-digijt
Manufacture of bodies (coachwork) for motor vehicles; manufac- -

292 - S 3-digit
ture of trailers and semi-trailers

293 Manufacture of parts and accessories for motor vehicles 3-digit

30 Manufacture of other transport equipment 2-digit

301 Building of ships and boats 3-digit

302 Manufacture of railway locomotives and rolling stock 3-digit

303 Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related machinery 3-digit

304 Manufacture of military fighting vehicles 3-digit

309 Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c. 3-digit

3132 Furniture, other manufacturing* * 2-digit aggregate

31 33 Furniture; o’_ther mirlufacturlng; repair and installation of machin- 2-digit aggregate
ery and equipment

310* Manufacture of furniture 3-digit

32 Other manufacturing 2-digit

321 Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related articles 3-digit

322 Manufacture of musical instruments 3-digit

323 Manufacture of sports goods 3-digit

324 Manufacture of games and toys 3-digit




ISIC Rev. 4 Code Description Level

325 ) ) ) 3-digit
Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies

329 Other manufacturing n.e.c. 3-digit

33 ; : ; . . 2-digit
Repair and installation of machinery and equipment

331 , _ | , 3-digit
Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment

332 Installation of industrial machinery and equipment 3-digit
SECTION D - ELECTRICITY, GAS, STEAM AND AIR CONDITIONING .

D Section
SUPPLY

E SECTION E - WATER SUPPLY; SEWERAGE, WASTE MANAGEMENT Section
AND REMEDIATION ACTIVITIES

F SECTION F - CONSTRUCTION Section

G_T
TERTIARY SECTOR

G Section G - WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE; REPAIR OF MOTOR | gection
VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES

45 Wholesale and retail trade and repair of motor vehicles and mo- 2-digit
torcycles

46 Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles 2-digit

47 Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles 2-digit

H SECTION H - TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE Section

49 Land transport and transport via pipelines 2-digit

50 Water transport 2-digit

51 Air transport 2-digit

52 Warehousing and support activities for transportation 2-digit

53 Postal and courier activities 2-digit

I SECTION | - ACCOMMODATION AND FOOD SERVICE ACTIVITIES Section

55 Accommodation 2-digit

56 Food and beverage service activities 2-digit

J SECTION J - INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION Section

58 Publishing activities 2-digit

5960 Audiovisual and broadcasting activities** 2-digit aggregate

61 Telecommunications 2-digit

62_63 IT and other information services** 2-digit aggregate

K Section
SECTION K - FINANCIAL AND INSURANCE ACTIVITIES

64 Financial service activities, except insurance and pension funding | 2-digit

65 Insgrance, r_einsurance and pension funding, except compulsory 2-digit
social security

66 e 2-digit
Activities auxiliary to financial service and insurance activities

L SECTION L - REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES Section
SECTION M - PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL ACTIV- .

M Section
ITIES

69 Legal and accounting activities 2-digit
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70 o ] o 2-digit
Activities of head offices; management consultancy activities

71 Architeptural and engineering activities; technical testing and 2-digit
analysis

72 Scientific research and development 2-digit

73 Advertising and market research 2-digit

74 75 Oth_e_r.professional, scientific and technical activities; veterinary 2-digit aggregate
activities**

N Section
SECTION N - ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPPORT SERVICE ACTIVITIES

77 Rental and leasing activities 2-digit

78 Employment activities 2-digit

79 Travel agency, tour operator, reservation service and related activ- 2-digit
ities

80_82 Security and investigation activities; services to buildings and | 2-digit aggregate
landscape activities; office administrative, office support and oth-
er business support**

0 SECTION O - PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE; COMPUL- | gaction
SORY SOCIAL SECURITY

P Education Section

Q Human health and social work activities Section

86 Human health activities 2-digit

87_88 Residential care and social work activities** 2-digit aggregate

R SECTION R - ARTS, ENTERTAINMENT AND RECREATION Section
Creative, arts and entertainment activities; libraries, archives, o

90_92 museums and other cultural activities; gambling and betting activ- | 2-digit aggregate
ities**

93 o ) o 2-digit
Sports activities and amusement and recreation activities

S Section
SECTION S - OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITIES

94 o ] o 2-digit
Activities of membership organizations

95 ) 2-digit
Repair of computers and personal and household goods

96 ) o 2-digit
Other personal service activities
SECTION T - ACTIVITIES OF HOUSEHOLDS AS EMPLOYERS; UN- .

T DIFFERENTIATED GOODS- AND SERVICES-PRODUCING ACTIVITIES | Section

OF HOUSEHOLDS FOR OWN USE

*= 2-digit industry with only one 3-digit sub-industry
**= OECD name of aggregate, NOT official ISIC rev. 4 name



Aggregat Description
Hightech know- | J59_J60 Audiovisual and broadcasting activities**
ledge-intensive | J61 Telecommunications
services J62_J63 IT and other information services™**
M72 Scientific research and development
High technology | C210 Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products
manufacturing C261_C268 Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products
ICT Sector €210 Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products

C266 Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
C267 Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment
Manufacture of electric motors, generators, transformers and electricity distribution and control appa-
C271 ratus
C272 Manufacture of batteries and accumulators
C281 Manufacture of general-purpose machinery
C282 Manufacture of special-purpose machinery
C291 Manufacture of motor vehicles
C292 Manufacture of bodies (coachwork) for motor vehicles; manufacture of trailers and semi-trailers
C293 Manufacture of parts and accessories for motor vehicles
C301 Building of ships and boats
C302 Manufacture of railway locomotives and rolling stock
C303 Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related machinery
C309 Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c.
C325 Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies
Information and | C261 Manufacture of electronic components and boards
Communication | c262 Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipment
Technoloy C263 Manufacture of communication equipment
C264 Manufacture of consumer electronics
C265 Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and control equipment; watches and clocks
C268 Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
J61 Telecommunications
J62_J63 IT and other information services**
Innovation C210 Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products
Sector C266 Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
C267 Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment
c271 Manufacture of electric motors, generators, transformers and electricity distribution and
control apparatus
Cc272 Manufacture of batteries and accumulators
C281 Manufacture of general-purpose machinery
C282 Manufacture of special-purpose machinery
C291 Manufacture of motor vehicles
c292 Manufacture of bodies (coachwork) for motor vehicles; manufacture of trailers and semi-
trailers
C293 Manufacture of parts and accessories for motor vehicles
C301 Building of ships and boats
C302 Manufacture of railway locomotives and rolling stock
C303 Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related machinery
C304 Manufacture of military fighting vehicles




C325

Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies

Knowledge- H50 Water transport
intensive ser- H51 Air transport
vices J58 Publishing activities
K64 Financial service activities, except insurance and pension funding
K65 Insurance, reinsurance and pension funding, except compulsory social security
K66 Activities auxiliary to financial service and insurance activities
M69 Legal and accounting activities
M70 Activities of head offices; management consultancy activities
M71 Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and analysis
M73 Advertising and market research
M74_MT75 Other professional, scientific and technical activities; veterinary activities**
N78 Employment activities
0] Public administration and defence; compulsory social security
P Education
Q86 Human health activities
Q87_Q88 Residential care and social work activities**
Creative, arts and entertainment activities; libraries, archives, museums and other cultural activi-
RO0_R92 ties; gambling and betting activities**
R93 Sports activities and amusement and recreation activities
Less knowledge- | G45_G47 Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
|r.1tenS|ve ser- H49 Land transport and transport via pipelines
vices . S .
H52 Warehousing and support activities for transportation
H53 Postal and courier activities
I55_156  Accommodation and food service activities
L Real estate activities
N77 Rental and leasing activities
N79 Travel agency, tour operator, reservation service and related activities

Security and investigation activities; services to buildings and landscape activities; office adminis-

N80O_N82 trative, office support and other business support**
S94_S96 Other service activities

Life Sciences

C210 Ma
C266 Ma
C325 Ma

nufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products
nufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
nufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies

M7211 Research and experimental development on biotechnology

Low technology
manufacturing

C101_C120
C131_C152
C161_C182
C310_C329

Food products, beverages and tobacco**

Textiles, wearing apparel, leather and related prodcuts**
Wood and paper products, and printing**

Furniture, other manufacturing**

Medium high
technology ma-
nufacturing

C201_C203
C271_C279
C281_C282
C291_C293
C301_C309

Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products
Manufacture of electrical equipment

Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.
Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers
Manufacture of other transport equipment

Medium low
technology ma-
nufacturing

C191_C192
C221_C222
C231_C239
C241_C243
C251_C259

Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products

Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

Manufacture of basic metals

Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment




C331_C332 Repair and installation of machinery and equipment

Political Sector

Q86

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

Manufacture of weapons and ammunition

Manufacture of military fighting vehicles

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities
Scientific research and development

Public administration and defence; compulsory social security
Education

Human health activities

Q87_Q88 Residential care and social work activities**

Creative, arts and entertainment activities; libraries, archives, museums and other cultural activi-

RO0_R92 ties; gambling and betting activities* *

S94

Activities of membership organizations

Traditional Sec-
tor

B

C101
C102
C103
C104
C105
C106
Cc107
C108
C110
C120
C131
C139
C141
C142
C143

C151
C152
Cle1l
Cle62
C170
Cc181
C182
C191
C192

C201
€202
C203
C221
C222
C231
C239
C241
C242
C243

Mining and quarrying

Processing and preserving of meat

Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs
Processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables
Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats
Manufacture of dairy products

Manufacture of grain mill products, starches and starch products
Manufacture of other food products

Manufacture of prepared animal feeds

Manufacture of beverages

Manufacture of tobacco products

Spinning, weaving and finishing of textiles

Manufacture of other textiles

Manufacture of wearing apparel, except fur apparel
Manufacture of articles of fur

Manufacture of knitted and crocheted apparel
Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery and harness; dressing
and dyeing of fur

Manufacture of footwear

Sawmilling and planing of wood

Manufacture of products of wood, cork, straw and plaiting materials
Manufacture of paper and paper products

Printing and service activities related to printing

Reproduction of recorded media

Manufacture of coke oven products

Manufacture of refined petroleum products
Manufacture of basic chemicals, fertilizers and nitrogen compounds, plastics and synthetic rubber in
primary forms

Manufacture of other chemical products

Manufacture of man-made fibres

Manufacture of rubber products

Manufacture of plastics products

Manufacture of glass and glass products

Manufacture of non-metallic mineral products n.e.c.
Manufacture of basic iron and steel

Manufacture of basic precious and other non-ferrous metals
Casting of metals




C251 Manufacture of structural metal products, tanks, reservoirs and steam generators
C259 Manufacture of other fabricated metal products; metalworking service activities
C273 Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices

C274 Manufacture of electric lighting equipment

C275 Manufacture of domestic appliances

C279 Manufacture of other electrical equipment

C310 Manufacture of furniture

C321 Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related articles

C322 Manufacture of musical instruments

C323 Manufacture of sports goods

C324 Manufacture of games and toys

C329 Other manufacturing n.e.c.

C331 Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment

C332 Installation of industrial machinery and equipment

F Construction
Urban Sector G45 Wholesale and retail trade and repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles

G46 Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles

GA47 Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles

H49 Land transport and transport via pipelines

H50 Water transport

H51 Air transport

H52 Warehousing and support activities for transportation

H53 Postal and courier activities

155 Accommodation

156 Food and beverage service activities

J58 Publishing activities

J59 J60  Audiovisual and broadcasting activities**

K64 Financial service activities, except insurance and pension funding

K65 Insurance, reinsurance and pension funding, except compulsory social security

K66 Activities auxiliary to financial service and insurance activities

L Real estate activities

M69 Legal and accounting activities

M70 Activities of head offices; management consultancy activities

M71 Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and analysis

M73 Advertising and market research

M74_MT75 Other professional, scientific and technical activities; veterinary activities* *

N77 Rental and leasing activities

N78 Employment activities

N79 Travel agency, tour operator, reservation service and related activities
Security and investigation activities; services to buildings and landscape activities; office adminis-

N80_N82 trative, office support and other business support**

R93 Sports activities and amusement and recreation activities

S95 Repair of computers and personal and household goods

S96 Other personal service activities
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated goods- and services-producing activities of

T households for own use

Capital goods
industry (exclud-
ing repair and
installation)

C241 Manufacture of basic iron and steel

C242 Manufacture of basic precious and other non-ferrous metals

C243 Casting of metals

C251 Manufacture of structural metal products, tanks, reservoirs and steam generators
C252 Manufacture of weapons and ammunition

C259 Manufacture of other fabricated metal products; metalworking service activities




C261 Manufacture of electronic components and boards

C262 Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipment

C263 Manufacture of communication equipment

C264 Manufacture of consumer electronics

C265 Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and control equipment; watches and clocks
C266 Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment

C267 Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment

C268 Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
Manufacture of electric motors, generators, transformers and electricity distribution and control appa-
C271 ratus

C272 Manufacture of batteries and accumulators

C273 Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices

C274 Manufacture of electric lighting equipment

C275 Manufacture of domestic appliances

C279 Manufacture of other electrical equipment

C281 Manufacture of general-purpose machinery

C282 Manufacture of special-purpose machinery

C291 Manufacture of motor vehicles

C292 Manufacture of bodies (coachwork) for motor vehicles; manufacture of trailers and semi-trailers
C293 Manufacture of parts and accessories for motor vehicles

C301 Building of ships and boats

C302 Manufacture of railway locomotives and rolling stock

C303 Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related machinery

C304 Manufacture of military fighting vehicles

C309 Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c.

(C331) (Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment)
(C332) (Installation of industrial machinery and equipment)

Medical engine-
ering

C266 Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
C325 Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies

Business Sector
Services without
Real estate

G45 Wholesale and retail trade and repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
G46 Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles

G471 Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles

H49 Land transport and transport via pipelines

H50 Water transport

H51 Air transport

H52 Warehousing and support activities for transportation

H53 Postal and courier activities

155 Accommodation

156 Food and beverage service activities

J58 Publishing activities

J59_J60  Audiovisual and broadcasting activities**

J61 Telecommunications

J62_J63 IT and other information services**

K64 Financial service activities, except insurance and pension funding
K65 Insurance, reinsurance and pension funding, except compulsory social security
K66 Activities auxiliary to financial service and insurance activities

M69 Legal and accounting activities

M70 Activities of head offices; management consultancy activities

M71 Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and analysis
M72 Scientific research and development

M73 Advertising and market research




M74_MT75 Other professional, scientific and technical activities; veterinary activities**

N77 Rental and leasing activities
N78 Employment activities
N79 Travel agency, tour operator, reservation service and related activities
Security and investigation activities; services to buildings and landscape activities; office adminis-
N80O_N82 trative, office support and other business support**
Business Sector | A Agriculture, forestry and fishing
(excluding Real B Mining and quarrying
estate) C101 Processing and preserving of meat
C102 Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs
C103 Processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables
C104 Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats
C105 Manufacture of dairy products
C106 Manufacture of grain mill products, starches and starch products
C107 Manufacture of other food products
C108 Manufacture of prepared animal feeds
C110 Manufacture of beverages
C120 Manufacture of tobacco products
C131 Spinning, weaving and finishing of textiles
C139 Manufacture of other textiles
Cc141 Manufacture of wearing apparel, except fur apparel
Cc142 Manufacture of articles of fur
C143 Manufacture of knitted and crocheted apparel
Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery and harness; dress-
C151 ing and dyeing of fur
C152 Manufacture of footwear
Ci161 Sawmilling and planing of wood
Cc162 Manufacture of products of wood, cork, straw and plaiting materials
C170 Manufacture of paper and paper products
C181 Printing and service activities related to printing
C182 Reproduction of recorded media
C191 Manufacture of coke oven products
C192 Manufacture of refined petroleum products
Manufacture of basic chemicals, fertilizers and nitrogen compounds, plastics and synthetic rubber
C201 in primary forms
C202 Manufacture of other chemical products
C203 Manufacture of man-made fibres
C210 Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products
Cc221 Manufacture of rubber products
C222 Manufacture of plastics products
C231 Manufacture of glass and glass products
C239 Manufacture of non-metallic mineral products n.e.c.
Cc241 Manufacture of basic iron and steel
C242 Manufacture of basic precious and other non-ferrous metals
C243 Casting of metals
C251 Manufacture of structural metal products, tanks, reservoirs and steam generators
C252 Manufacture of weapons and ammunition
C259 Manufacture of other fabricated metal products; metalworking service activities
C261 Manufacture of electronic components and boards
C262 Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipment
C263 Manufacture of communication equipment

C264

Manufacture of consumer electronics




C265
C266
C267
C268

ca271
C272
C273
C274
C275
C279
C281
€282
C291
C292
C293
C301
C302
C303
C304
C309
C310
C321
C322
C323
C324
C325
C329
C331
C332
D

E

F
G45
G46
G47
H49
H50
H51
H52
H53
155
156
J58
J59_J60
Jel
J62_J63
K64
K65
K66
(L)
M69

Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and control equipment; watches and clocks
Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment

Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
Manufacture of electric motors, generators, transformers and electricity distribution and control
apparatus

Manufacture of batteries and accumulators

Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices

Manufacture of electric lighting equipment

Manufacture of domestic appliances

Manufacture of other electrical equipment

Manufacture of general-purpose machinery

Manufacture of special-purpose machinery

Manufacture of motor vehicles

Manufacture of bodies (coachwork) for motor vehicles; manufacture of trailers and semi-trailers
Manufacture of parts and accessories for motor vehicles

Building of ships and boats

Manufacture of railway locomotives and rolling stock
Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related machinery
Manufacture of military fighting vehicles

Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c.

Manufacture of furniture

Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related articles
Manufacture of musical instruments

Manufacture of sports goods

Manufacture of games and toys

Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies
Other manufacturing n.e.c.

Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment
Installation of industrial machinery and equipment

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities
Construction

Wholesale and retail trade and repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles

Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles

Land transport and transport via pipelines

Water transport

Air transport

Warehousing and support activities for transportation

Postal and courier activities

Accommodation

Food and beverage service activities

Publishing activities

Audiovisual and broadcasting activities**

Telecommunications

IT and other information services**

Financial service activities, except insurance and pension funding
Insurance, reinsurance and pension funding, except compulsory social security
Activities auxiliary to financial service and insurance activities
(Real estate activities)

Legal and accounting activities




M70 Activities of head offices; management consultancy activities
M71 Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and analysis
M72 Scientific research and development
M73 Advertising and market research
M74_MT75 Other professional, scientific and technical activities; veterinary activities**
N77 Rental and leasing activities
N78 Employment activities
N79 Travel agency, tour operator, reservation service and related activities
Security and investigation activities; services to buildings and landscape activities; office adminis-
N80O_N82 trative, office support and other business support**
Non agriculture | B Mining and quarrying
Business Sector C101 Processing and preserving of meat
(excl. Real es- . . )
tate) C102 Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs
C103 Processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables
C104 Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats
C105 Manufacture of dairy products
C106 Manufacture of grain mill products, starches and starch products
C107 Manufacture of other food products
C108 Manufacture of prepared animal feeds
C110 Manufacture of beverages
C120 Manufacture of tobacco products
C131 Spinning, weaving and finishing of textiles
C139 Manufacture of other textiles
Cc141 Manufacture of wearing apparel, except fur apparel
Cc142 Manufacture of articles of fur
C143 Manufacture of knitted and crocheted apparel
Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery and harness; dress-
C151 ing and dyeing of fur
C152 Manufacture of footwear
C161 Sawmilling and planing of wood
C162 Manufacture of products of wood, cork, straw and plaiting materials
C170 Manufacture of paper and paper products
C181 Printing and service activities related to printing
Cc182 Reproduction of recorded media
C191 Manufacture of coke oven products
C192 Manufacture of refined petroleum products
Manufacture of basic chemicals, fertilizers and nitrogen compounds, plastics and synthetic rubber
C201 in primary forms
C202 Manufacture of other chemical products
C203 Manufacture of man-made fibres
C210 Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products
Cc221 Manufacture of rubber products
C222 Manufacture of plastics products
C231 Manufacture of glass and glass products
C239 Manufacture of non-metallic mineral products n.e.c.
Cc241 Manufacture of basic iron and steel
C242 Manufacture of basic precious and other non-ferrous metals
C243 Casting of metals
C251 Manufacture of structural metal products, tanks, reservoirs and steam generators
C252 Manufacture of weapons and ammunition
C259 Manufacture of other fabricated metal products; metalworking service activities
C261 Manufacture of electronic components and boards
C262 Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipment




C263
C264
C265
C266
C267
C268

c271
Cc272
C273
Cc274
C275
C279
Cc281
€282
C291
€292
C293
C301
C302
C303
C304
C309
C310
C321
C322
C323
C324
C325
C329
C331
C332
D

E

F
G45
G46
G47
H49
H50
H51
H52
H53
155
156
J58
J59_J60
J61
J62_J63
K64
K65
K66

Manufacture of communication equipment

Manufacture of consumer electronics

Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and control equipment; watches and clocks
Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment

Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
Manufacture of electric motors, generators, transformers and electricity distribution and control
apparatus

Manufacture of batteries and accumulators
Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices

Manufacture of electric lighting equipment

Manufacture of domestic appliances

Manufacture of other electrical equipment

Manufacture of general-purpose machinery

Manufacture of special-purpose machinery

Manufacture of motor vehicles

Manufacture of bodies (coachwork) for motor vehicles; manufacture of trailers and semi-trailers
Manufacture of parts and accessories for motor vehicles
Building of ships and boats

Manufacture of railway locomotives and rolling stock
Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related machinery
Manufacture of military fighting vehicles

Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c.

Manufacture of furniture

Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related articles
Manufacture of musical instruments

Manufacture of sports goods

Manufacture of games and toys

Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies
Other manufacturing n.e.c.

Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment
Installation of industrial machinery and equipment

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities
Construction

Wholesale and retail trade and repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles

Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles

Land transport and transport via pipelines

Water transport

Air transport

Warehousing and support activities for transportation

Postal and courier activities

Accommodation

Food and beverage service activities

Publishing activities

Audiovisual and broadcasting activities**

Telecommunications

IT and other information services**

Financial service activities, except insurance and pension funding
Insurance, reinsurance and pension funding, except compulsory social security
Activities auxiliary to financial service and insurance activities




(L) (Real estate activities)

M69 Legal and accounting activities

M70 Activities of head offices; management consultancy activities

M71 Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and analysis

M72 Scientific research and development

M73 Advertising and market research

M74_MT75 Other professional, scientific and technical activities; veterinary activities**
N77 Rental and leasing activities

N78 Employment activities

N79 Travel agency, tour operator, reservation service and related activities

Security and investigation activities; services to buildings and landscape activities; office adminis-
N80_N82 trative, office support and other business support**

Energy- B Mining and quarrying

producing activi- | 194 Manufacture of coke oven products
ties (incl. min-

ing) C192 Manufacture of refined petroleum products
D Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply
Wholesale Tra- | G46 Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles
o!e, Transporta- H49 Land transport and transport via pipelines
tion and Storage H50 Water transport
H51 Air transport
H52 Warehousing and support activities for transportation
H53 Postal and courier activities
Health Sector | ¢210 Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products
?{;‘ei?xﬁ'r?éjft'v' C266 Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
biotech, insur- C325 Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies
ances) Q86 Human health activities
Q87_Q88 Residential care and social work activities**
Agriculture, A Agriculture, forestry and fishing
forestry, fishing C101 Processing and preserving of meat
and Manufactur- . . .
ing of food C102 Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs
products and C103 Processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables
beverages C104 Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats
C105 Manufacture of dairy products
C106 Manufacture of grain mill products, starches and starch products
Cc107 Manufacture of other food products
C108 Manufacture of prepared animal feeds
Repair of fabri- C331 Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment
cated metal G45 Wholesale and retail trade and repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
prgducts, m?_ S95 Repair of computers and personal and household goods
chinery, equip-
ment, motor
vehicles, com-
puters and per-
sonal and
household
goods (incl.
wholesale of
motor vehicles)
Chemical, rub- | 191 Manufacture of coke oven products

ber, plastics,

C192 Manufacture of refined petroleum products
fuel products




Manufacture of basic chemicals, fertilizers and nitrogen compounds, plastics and synthetic rubber in

C201 primary forms
C202 Manufacture of other chemical products
C203 Manufacture of man-made fibres
C210 Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products
C221 Manufacture of rubber products
C222 Manufacture of plastics products
Manufacture of | c261 Manufacture of electronic components and boards
comlputer, eleg- C262 Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipment
tronic and opti- C263 Manufacture of communication equipment
cal products; ;
manufacture of | C264 Manufacture of consumer electronics
medical and C265 Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and control equipment; watches and clocks
dental instru- C266 Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
ments and sup- | cog7  Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment
plies C268 Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
C325 Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies
Computer, elec- | c261 Manufacture of electronic components and boards
tronic and opti- C262 Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipment
cal products; C263 Manufacture of communication equipment
manufacture of
medical and C264 Manufacture of consumer electronics
dental instru- C265 Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and control equipment; watches and clocks
mgnts andsup- | C266 Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic equipment
plies C267 Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment
C268 Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
Manufacture of electric motors, generators, transformers and electricity distribution and control appa-
C271 ratus
C272 Manufacture of batteries and accumulators
C273 Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices
C274 Manufacture of electric lighting equipment
C275 Manufacture of domestic appliances
C279 Manufacture of other electrical equipment
C281 Manufacture of general-purpose machinery
C282 Manufacture of special-purpose machinery
C325 Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies
Manufapture of | c265 Manufacture of measuring, testing, navigating and control equipment; watches and clocks
mgasg\cli;g’titr?;t_ C267 Manufacture of optical instruments and photographic equipment
ané control C268 Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
equipment;
watches and
clocks; manu-
facture of opti-
cal instruments
and photograph-
ic equipment;
manufacture of
magnetic and
optical media
Building of ships | ¢301 Building of ships and boats
and boats; C302 Manufacture of railway locomotives and rolling stock
mgnufacture of C304 Manufacture of military fighting vehicles
railway locomo-
C309 Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c.

tives and rolling




stock; manufac-
ture of military
fighting vehicles;
manufacture of
transport
equipment n.e.c.

Manufacture of | €302 Manufacture of railway locomotives and rolling stock
rgilway Iocomo- C303 Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related machinery
tives anq rolling C309 Manufacture of transport equipment n.e.c.
stock, air and
spacecraft and
related machin-
ery and
transport
equipment n.e.c.
Furniture; other | €310 Manufacture of furniture
manufacturing C321 Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related articles
except medllcal C322 Manufacture of musical instruments
and dental in-
struments and C323 Manufacture of sports goods
supplies; repair | C324 Manufacture of games and toys
and installation | €329 Other manufacturing n.e.c.
of machinery €331 Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment
and equipment C332 Installation of industrial machinery and equipment
Transportation H49 Land transport and transport via pipelines
and storage; H50 Water transport
mformatpn gnd H51 Air transport
communication
H52 Warehousing and support activities for transportation
H53 Postal and courier activities
J58 Publishing activities
J59_J60 Audiovisual and broadcasting activities**
J61 Telecommunications
J62_J63 IT and other information services**
ICT Manufac- C261  Manufacture of electronic components and boards
turing C262 Manufacture of computers and peripheral equipment
C263 Manufacture of communication equipment
C264 Manufacture of consumer electronics
C268 Manufacture of magnetic and optical media
ICT Services J61 Telecommunications

J62_J63 IT and other information services**

*= 2-digit industry with only one 3-digit sub-industry
**= OECD name of aggregate, NOT official ISIC rev. 4 name
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